section, it would be appropriate to apply the American Planning Association standard of 

allowing only one or two residential care uses in each block.  

i. Median block lengths in different areas of Newport Beach widely range from 

three hundred (300) feet in the nonstandard subdivision areas to as much as one 

thousand four hundred twenty-two (1,422) feet in standard subdivision areas.  

ii. The average calculable block length in much of the standard subdivision areas 

is seven hundred eleven (711) feet and the calculable median block length is six 

hundred seventeen (617) feet.  

iii. The review authority shall apply the American Planning Association standard 

in all areas of Newport Beach in a manner that eliminates the differences in block 

lengths.  

iv. In making this determination, the review authority shall be guided by average